| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | COO2 COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat | attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102080 | 895 | | | |
| L. Robert Tannenbaum | Name: Aapex Trailers, Inc. | | | |
| Joshua Tannenbaum | | | | |
| Andres Barales | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 1900 West 43 rd Street Chicago, IL 60609 | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name | | | | |
| | 349 249 | | | |
| Other: | | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>April 22, 2002</u> | | | | |
| 4. Nature of submission: | , n 💻 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | | | | |
| Correction of PTO error Reel #: Frame #: | | | | |
| Corrective Document | | | | |
| Reel #: Frame #: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 🗌 Yes 🖂 No | | | |
| 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 010387-9002 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attach 6. Correspondent name and address: | ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 | | | |
| MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC | | | | |
| ATTORNEYS AT LAW | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (incl in \$410 check wtapp1n) | | | |
| 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 | ⊠ Enclosed | | | |
| Direct telephone calls to: Charles A. Laff | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1965 | | | |
| at telephone no. (312) 222-0800 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account our roos | | | |
| EXPRESS MAIL mailing label No EV054553016US | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit | | | |
| Date of Deposit: April 29, 2002 | account) | | | |
| I hereby certify that the above listed papers or fees are being deposited with the United | | | | |
| States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above, addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, | | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20231. The person mailing these papers/fees is: | | | | |
| PRINT: Michael Affinnegant : | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature: | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | | |
| Charles A. Laff | fall 4/29/02 | | | |
| | ghature Date | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |
| Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PATENT | | | |
| | REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0972 | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

| L. Robert Tannenbaum, residing at: | Joshua Tannenbaum, residing at: | Andres Barales, residing at: |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|
| 1313 N. Ritchie Ct. #601 | 1823 W. Augusta | 1070 64th St. #10 |
| Chicago, I1. 60610 | Chicago, I1. 60622 | Countryside, I1. 60525 |

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Aapex Trailers, Inc., an Illinois corporation 1900 West 43rd Street Chicago, IL 60609

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

SEMITRAILER PULLOUT ACCESSORY

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH, LLC. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

| Date_ | 4-2202 | Signature of Inventor | L. Robert Tannenbaum | (SEAL) |
|-------|----------------|------------------------------|---|--------------------|
| | | | | |
| | State of |)) ss. | ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
| | County of |) | with that the above identified ASSIGNOR personally | known to mo to bo |
| | acknowledged f | on or persons who signed the | ertify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally a foregoing instrument, appeared before me this d gned and delivered as the free and voluntary act of t | lay in person, and |
| | Given under my | / hand and seal, this day of | , 20 Notary Public | |
| | | [seal] | | |
| | | | ΡΑΤΕ | ENT |

REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0973

| Date_ | 422-02 Signature of Inventor | Joskua Tannenbaum |
|-------|--|--|
| | State of)) ss. | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| | County of, do hereby co i,, do hereby co the same person or persons who signed the acknowledged that the said instrument was sig the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal, this day of | ertify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be e foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and gned and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for |
| Date_ | [seal] <u>4727-07</u> Signature of Inventor | Notary Public (SEAL) Andres Barales |
| | State of) | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| | the same person or persons who signed the | ertify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be e foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and gned and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for |

Given under my hand and seal, this ____ day of _____, 20___.

Notary Public

[seal]

2

RECORDED: 04/29/2002